

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).7002/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-04-2017 in CRLR No.2343/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

M. VENKAT REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V. NARSIMHA CHARY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.91210/2017-PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

Date : 20-11-2017 The matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASST.REGISTRAR