

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7002/2017

M. VENKAT REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V. NARSIMHA CHARY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(PLEASE LIST THE MATTER ON 15.01.2018 AS FIXED DATE AS NOTICE OF HEARING TO PETITIONER IN PERSON HAS BEEN SENT FOR THE SAME)

Date : 15-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR
Mohd. Faris Ahmed, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.1 and 2 for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 21.2.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
15.1.2018

rd