

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No.7002/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-04-2017 in CRLR No.2343/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

M. VENKAT REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V. NARSIMHA CHARY &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appl.(s) for permission to appear and argue in person)

Date : 09-07-2018 The matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.  
For Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR

Ms. C. Mukund, Adv.

Ms. Geetika Matta, Adv.

Mr. S. M. Vivekanand, Adv.

UPON hearing the petitioner the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to appear and argue in person is granted.

After some arguments, the petitioner prays for withdrawal of this petition with liberty to take appropriate proceedings in contempt before the appropriate court in accordance with law.

Prayer is allowed.

Accordingly, the special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn with the liberty aforesaid.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR